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KANSAS GOVERNMENTAL ETHICS
COMMISSION

RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES REPORT
OF A POLITICAL OR PARTY COMMITTEE^,
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October 28, 2024

FILE WITH SECRETARY OF STATE
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS

Name of Committee: Tri-County Labor Council of Eastern Kansas

Address: 754° Leavenworth Rd

City and Zip Code: Kansas City, KS 66109

This is a (check one): _ Party Committee w Political Committee

Check only if appropriate: _ Amended Filing _ Temiination Report

Summary (covering the period from July 26, 2024 through October 24,2024)

1. Cash on hand at beginning of period

2. Total Contributions and Other Receipts (Use Schedule A)

3. Cash available this period (Add Lines 1 and 2)

4. Total Expenditures and Other Disbursements (Use Schedule C)

5. Cash on hand at close of period (Subtract Line 4 from 3)

6. In-Kind Contributions (Use Schedule B)

7. Other Transactions (Use Schedule D)

,r

i „,

'"'!^..

12591.46

715.00

13306.46

3592.70

9713.76

"I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined by me
and to the best of my knowledge and belief is tme, correct and complete. I understand that the intentional
failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misdemeanor."

10-28-2024

Date Signature of Treasurer

GEC Form 2024



SCHEDULE A
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Tri-County Labor Council of Eastern Kansas COPE

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

Date

10/25/24

10/25/24

10/25/24

10/25/24

10/25/24

10/25/24

10/25/24

10/25/24

10/25/24

Name and Address

of Contributor

IAFF 64
7540 Leavenworth Rd
KCKS66109

Op Eng 101
301 E 103rd St Terr
KCMO 64114

Laborers 1290
2600 Merriam Lane
KCKS66106

PipeFitters 533
8600 Hillcrest Rd
KCM064138

Sprinklerfitters
8510HillcrestRd
KCM064138

United Steel Wkrs 13
624 Cottage
Independence, MO 64050

Seafarers
5734 Broadway Blvd
KCM064118

SMART
PO Box 300378 '
KCM064133

Roofers 20
6321 Blue Ridge Blvd
KCM064133

Occupation of
Individual Giving More

Than $150

Union

Union

Union

Union

Union

Union

Union

Union

Union

Check
Appropriate Box

Cash Check

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

Loan Efunds
Other

:yysiiyi§yiffyyyy§^^^^siS^^yiy^^

Amount of

Cash, Check,

Loan or Other
Receipt

$112.00

$184.50

$81.00

$90.90

$40.00

$26.00

$15.00

$75.00

$90.60

$715.00
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SCHEDULE C
EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Tri-County Labor Council of Eastern Kansas COPE

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

Date

07/01/24

08/01/24

09/01/24

10/07/24

Name and Address

To Whom Expenditure is Made

Security Bank of Kansas

Security Bank of Kansas

Security Bank of Kansas

Almar Printing
7735 Wornal Rd
KCMO 64114

Purpose of Expenditure

If independent or in-kind expenditure in excess of $300 is
made for a candidate, list candidate name & address

Fee

Fee

Fee

Educational flyer for union members

Amount

$3.00

$3.00

$3.00

$3,583.70

$3,592.70

Complete if last page of Schedule C

Total Itemized Expenditures This Period

Total Unitemized Expenditures of $50 or less

$3,592.70

$0.00

$3,592.70
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