KANSAS GOVERNMENTAL ETHICS COMMISSION RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES REPORT OF A POLITICAL OR PARTY COMMITTEE TO THE PARTY

FILE WITH SECRETARY OF STATE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS

Α.	Name of Committee: Tri-County Labor Council of Eastern Kansas						
	Address: 7540 Leavenworth Rd						
	City and Zip Code: Kansas City, KS 66109						
	This is a (check one): Party Committee Political Committee						
В.	Check only if appropriate: Amended Filing Termination Report						
C.	Summary (covering the period from July 26, 2024 through October 24, 2024) 1. Cash on hand at beginning of period	12591.46					
	2. Total Contributions and Other Receipts (Use Schedule A)	715.00					
	3. Cash available this period (Add Lines 1 and 2)	13306.46					
	4. Total Expenditures and Other Disbursements (Use Schedule C)	3592.70					
	5. Cash on hand at close of period (Subtract Line 4 from 3)	9713.76					
	6. In-Kind Contributions (Use Schedule B)						
	7. Other Transactions (Use Schedule D)						
D. "I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined by me and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand that the intentional failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misdemeanor."							
1	10-28-2024						
Dat	e Signature of Treasurer						
	GEC F	orm 2024					

SCHEDULE A CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Tri-County Labor Council of Eastern Kansas COPE

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

	Name and Address of Contributor	Occupation of Individual Giving More	Check Appropriate Box				Amount of Cash, Check,
Date		Than \$150	Cash	Check	Loan	E funds Other	Loan or Other Receipt
10/25/24	IAFF 64 7540 Leavenworth Rd KCKS 66109	Union		~			\$112.00
10/25/24	Op Eng 101 301 E 103rd St Terr KCMO 64114	Union		~			\$184.50
10/25/24	Laborers 1290 2600 Merriam Lane KCKS 66106	Union		~			\$81.00
10/25/24	PipeFitters 533 8600 Hillcrest Rd KCMO 64138	Union		~			\$90.90
10/25/24	Sprinklerfitters 8510 Hillcrest Rd KCMO 64138	Union		~			\$40.00
10/25/24	United Steel Wkrs 13 624 Cottage Independence, MO 64050	Union		~			\$26.00
10/25/24	Seafarers 5734 Broadway Blvd KCMO 64118	Union		~			\$15.00
10/25/24	SMART PO Box 300378 ' KCMO 64133	Union		~			\$75.00
10/25/24	Roofers 20 6321 Blue Ridge Blvd KCMO 64133	Union		~			\$90.60
	Subtotal This Page						\$715.00

Page	of

SCHEDULE C EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Tri-County	Labor	Council	of	Eastern	Kansas	COPE
------------	-------	---------	----	---------	--------	------

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

Date	Name and Address To Whom Expenditure is Made	Purpose of Expenditure	Amount	
	1	If independent or in-kind expenditure in excess of \$300 is made for a candidate, list candidate name & address		
07/01/24	Security Bank of Kansas	Fee	\$3.00	
08/01/24	Security Bank of Kansas	Fee	\$3.00	
09/01/24	Security Bank of Kansas	Fee	\$3.00	
10/07/24	Almar Printing 7735 Wornal Rd KCMO 64114	Educational flyer for union members	\$3,583.70	
	Subtotal This Page		\$3,592.70	

Complete if last page of Schedule C

Total Itemized Expenditures This Period	\$3,592.70
Total Unitemized Expenditures of \$50 or less	\$0.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES & OTHER DISBURSEMENTS THIS PERIOD (to line 4 of Summary)	\$3,592.70

Page	of